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Th. 
CARLIONCTR HFX 

PAROLE RO MCTN 
20.7.82 
REI MARSHALL DONALD FPS: 410491A CARLTON CEVIRE 

DEC: DAY PAROLE CONTINLEC 
DEC DATE: 19.7.82 
EFF: 30.7.82 
EXP DAIE: 29.8.82 
AUTHi DD HALIFAX 
DESIN: ChRTLON CENTRE 
SUPR: DIRECTOR CARTLCN CENTRE , 
USUAL DAY PAROLE -COND PLUS THOSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH INST REGULATIONS 

DEC 2: NO ACTION TO SUSPEND OR REVOKE 
DEC DATE: 10.7.82 
DECISION RE DAY PAROLE 5 AND 2 FWD TO OTTAWA FOR FURTHER VOTES 

EN NCI: 
SE NCI CLK 
• 
CARLICNCIR HFX 

PARCLE RC MCIN 



Provided parole is not suspended, revoked or terminated. 
A condition quo cert. liberation conchtionnelle ne soit pas suspendue.• .1,  
It will expire oci - 29JUL82fr; - - - 
rivoqude ix' ter/nit-4c all. prefyt in 4 

26MAR81 
Issued on — (Miner/ ho Secretory to the B.dard 

Sea/fogs do Is Commission 

2 s4 A ;Lqr DOB: 13SEP53 

:
TO ABIDE BY RULES AD REULAIONS 

CONDIT/ONS OF PAROLE ay) 

cs
iaufteMtgRATION CONDITIONNFLLE 

OF 

PAROLE CERTIFICATE NATIONAL PAROLE ROAM° 
CERTIFICAT Of LIBIPIATION COMMISSION NATIONALE DES 

CONDITIO;4
4
14.

A
y LIBERATIONS 

Fpg-sED: 410 
The potato* described in this certificate shalt abide by the leans and OR 
instructions which may be elven by Pus allipervilef; 

La liber4 conditionnel deer* dens co certificet dolt se conformer eisr twines 
sit aux sendirions d• 4Sb4iratio1i eta toasts Jos directives quo piece Jul 
donne( .1 P occasion son surteibent 

_ LV Nis  
:— • -Parole  Act Is 111,Irstion oondttionnella de daterws 

This is to certify that anitr°117CliSHALL--- )- ptisent cenilket attests qua - - - -  
.who was serving a term of Imprisonment ip -vorchester 

-cninslitution --et the 'required- time, - -or - - - - - conditionnelle _ - _ ; vornmencant le - - 

cue pule lane sentence cromprisonnmoent 
- • tentiary- was-granted_ -4Iay 

,4Lobtenu fine kberfisfron 
parole effective on 29HAR8z - - 

. err ape.rny clay parole maybe _terminated, or 
su:s„-iendieuI2Ev kr'Z:rInd 11naybe charged :  

temp_un c1 ii ,arge.-/ A  
- . _ 

itiVal4rf - —  
Date Spninure Parotee/Litieril 

INSTRUCTIONS 
Pursuant to the conditions of your parole you must obey these instructions. Failure to do so may result in suspension . 
revocation of parole. 
En confcrmite avec les conditions de votre liberation, ces instructions do/vent etre suivies. Tout manquernent peut amene 
suspension et la revocation du certificat. 
You must proceed directly to 
Vous devez vous rendre directement Corlton_Centre4  Naiinut, HAS. 

...47....ateW4rte..Al$PPeKiAt040APte.g0r1tOn Centref 
at vous rapporter a votre surveillant • 
At A 565.3 ACol StrAet, . 1441i . U. SA . .10.4n6P.1. .4A3P. .1M)  

I acknowledge receipt of my parole/mandatory supervision identification card 
and understand that I am responsible for carrying this card with me at all 
times and presenting it to any peace officer on request. 

J. Stewart 
Director - Directeur inaltninagi(inr Parole Supervisor - Surveillant Garth Wagner 

   

   

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT — RECONNAISSANCE r 
-1 

I understand that the parole certificate is the property of the National Parole Board and must be delivered on demand of 
National Parole Board or of my Supervisor. I also understand that I am still serving my term of imprisonment and that parole ' 
been granted to allow me to resume my activities as a citizen at large in the community under supervision. 

I fully understand and accept all 'the conditions iihcluding the conditions printed overleaf), regulations and restrictio 
governing my release on parole. I will abide by and conform to them strictly. I also understand that if I violate them I may 
recommitted. 

Je comprends que le certificat de liberation conditionnelle appartient • is Commission national.., des liberati 
conditionnelles at doit itre retourne sur demande de la Commission nationale des liberations conditionnelles ou de r 
surveillant. .k comprends aussi que je continue de purger ma sentence meis que je suis liberi conditionnellement at s 
surveillance a! in de me permeate de poursuivre dens la societi mes activitis de z•itoyen. 

Jo comprends parfaitement at faccepte toutes les conditions (y compris les conditions imprimies au verso), les regles at 
restrictions auxquelles est essujettie ma liberation conditionnelk. Je m'y conformerai completement. Je comptends igalem 
que si je ne les respecte pas, je puis etre teincarcere.. 

and report to your Parole Supervisor 

Paroled inmate - 

  

II 

• 

1,̂ 41M•11  abed* bY special condition. - 
et if doe es conformer rens toncerion spicsaftr — — — 

mderstand that if lido not return to the 

Date 

   

Certificate Dated Released on - Dare lib4ni • 
Dare du comfiest 

26MAR82  
NPB, Dor.,MCI, Carlton Centre, Flimsy 
leave 1...4 

4PB 1 (7-191) 



Paroled Inmate — Libied 

/ )21  
/._t/ (.1  

 

  

3  s DOS t 13SrPT! 

Parole Act — Lel sw abdratkin coadltionruide de difitiras Irmo uctiona *Ouch may be empri by N.  thlPeevoolac, to  est. an _ _APS. 1970 c. P.? 114-1 L. 044 corglgionneiti *lc, if dens vs cent/icor dolt at conformer' au. Lerman This is to certify that j DONALD 
or ow renditions re fa iieesoori ori routes les darretiree eye pea lea Li ',limn csrtifical :WI put 

4:121  sseeener Pervasion son surveillant institution at the  who was serving a term of imprisonment in Carlton' 
() shall *bide by Ns spec41 conditionLoewy  r0Cralied 

qui purgesit une sentence cremprisonnem•nt 3 end ! - - • was granted Day 7  
cc;fir:V.ttic  escaiw'  pe try day parolgelitre :Tay  Itri

f
errirgr Fetion 

tay_be texstinated or suspended/ conditionneie 
role effective on w  

- - - - conwnencent le 
revoked, and I stay be charged Provided parole is not suspended, revoked or terminate°, 

A condition que cart befall onditioawile ngsoluts suspendue. 
with being unlawfully at large. - • . • 

1.0 a • • .19 it will expire on 
ItEPOING: TUESDAYS AND WEDS. ; rifyqiiihe otagimingeoilt Pre u• in le 

P, 2 -- _ 11-11' 41  s 2  4 9 
ornse . Issufid on —D411w0 Secretory to the ere 

Seccf(a/c* Ott la Cornering,* 

INSTRUCTIONS 
Pursuant to the conditions of your parole you must obey these instructions. Failure to do so may result in suspensic 
revocation of parole. 
En confcrrnite avec les conditions de votre liberation, ces instructions doivent etre suivies. Tout manquernent peut sme 
suspension et la revocation du certificat. 
You must proceed directly to CAR:LTC:II CENIRE, HALIFAX W.S. 
Vous devez vous rendre directement 
and report to your Parole Supervisor JOHN A. STEWART, SUPERINTENDENT, MELTON CENTRE  
at vous rapporter I votre surveillant  
At 5853 College Street,  
A  

SUPEKINTENDENTr -siohn A. Stewart 
•••• 

JOHN T. HATCHER 

Parole Supervisor — Surveillant 

USTI? ICAT DI Lisfit (S42) CONDITIONS Of PAROLE (DAY) (DAY) PAISOLI CHITS II,CATI 
Arios C01041iSSIOly 01.710mALI DES 

NATIONAL PAROLE 110•110 

CONDMONS DE LA USERATION CONDITIONNELUI CONDITIONALLLE LISENATIONs 

X understand thrit if Dt X 
• 

o retp.rs "s-stcl  4104821 
su t 13SEPT53 Th. Iwo's* dolben in IN. cerldscate shaH obil?by th• wpm. end • 

Halifax H.S. TELEPHONZt 42f-2601 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - RECONNAISSANCE 
I understand that the parole certificate is the property of the National Parole Board and must be delivered on derand 
National Parole Board or of my supervisor. I also understand that I ern still serving my term of imp( isonment and that paro 
been granted to allow me to resume my activities as a citizen at large in the corrrnunity under supervision. 

"••• 
I fully understand and accept all the conditions "including the conditions printed overleaf), regulations and restric 
governing avy release on parole. I will abide by and conform to them strictly. I also understand that if I violate them I m 
recommitted_ 

Je contprends que le certificat ,de liberation conditionnelle appartient I At Cornmission.pationale des litter 
conditionnelles at dolt itre retourni sur demande de la Commission nationale des liberations conditionnelles oud+ 
surveillant. .k comprends aussi que je continue de purger ffti sentence trials que je suis libiri conditionnellement e 
surveillance at in de me permettre de poissuivre dans la societe Ines activitis de citoyen. 

7 
comprends parfaitement it Paccepte toutes .  les conditicns (y compris les ronditions imprimies au verso), les Moles 

restrictions auxquelles est assujettie ma liberation conditionnelk. my conformers; complitement. comprends ega) 
que si je ne les respecte pas, e puis Etre reincarcire. 

Certificate Darted 
Dare du arertrIscat 

July 211  19S2 July 27, 1912 
cc - &PS MOncton, IICIS, EPD 

Pile /jr 
IIIPS 1 17 -all 

Rots/sod on — Date libsird 
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CONDITIONS OF PAROLE CONDITIONS DE LA LIBERATION CONDITIONNELL 

1. To remain until expiry of sentence under the authority of the /. Demeurerjusqu'e 'expiration de la sentence sous I 
designated Representative of the National Parole Board. du representant designe par la Commission natio 

libera:ions conditionnelles. 

2_ To proceed forthwith directly to the area as designated in 2. Se rendre directement et immAdiatement a rendroil 
the instructions and, immediately upon arrival report to the dens les. instructions et des rarrivee ie rapporter . - 
Parole Supervisor and as instructed by the later thereafter. • . veil/ant et tel quo requis par cc dernier par la suite 

To remain in the immediate designated area and not to leave 
this area without obtaining permission beforehand from the 
Representative of the National Parole Board, through the 
Parole Supervisor. 
To endeavour to maintain steady employment and to report 
at once to the Parole Supervisor any change or termination 
of employment or any other change of circumstances such 
as accident or illness. — •- — 

To report to Police Yes No • 
if yes On a monthly basis si oui Une lois par mois 

or as required hereafter .  ; • 
OU tel quo requis ci-apres 

Demeurer dens les environs immediats tel que cif 
ne pas quitter cc territoire avant crobtenir au preal. 
rentremise du Surveillant, ha permission du repri 
de la Commission nationale des liberations conditic 

S'efforcer de travailler rigulierement at fair* par 
diatement au Surveillant de tout changement Su c 
cremploi ou tout autre changement de circonstenc 
me un accident ou la maladie. - 

b. Se rapporter I la police 0Oui /Von 

Cr To obtain approval from the Representative of the National 
Parole Board, through the Parole Supervisor before: 

(a) purchasing of motor vehicle 
(11) incurring debts by borrowing money or instalment buy- 

(c) assuming additional responsibilities, such as marrying; 
Id) owning or carrying fire-arms or other weapons. ' 

To communicate forthwith with the Paro:e Supervisor or the 
Representative of the National Parole Board if arrested or 
questioned by police regarding any offence. 

To obey the law and fulfill all legal and social responsibili-
ties.  

Obtenir au profitable rautorisation du represent 
Commission nationals des liberations conditionni 
rentremise du surveillant avant de: 

Mire tech& d'une automobile: 
contractor des dates par emprunt d'argent ou p 

ternp.frament; 
assumer des' responsabilitis adclitionneffes cc 

' mar/age 
(d) posseder ou avoir en sa possession une erme 

toute autre arms. 

Communiquer immedistement evec le surveillant 
presentant de la Commission nationale des lib 
conditionneffes Si wale ou interrog6 par un of 
police au sujet dune offense quelconque. 

Obefir I la loi at eacquitter de toutes les respon 
levies at sociales. 
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January 20, 1984 

The National Parole Board 
Criminal Records Division 
340 Laurier Avenue West 
Ottawa, Ontario 
KlA OR1 

Dear Sirs: 

RE: DONALD MARSHALL, JR. 

Enclosed please find Mr. Marshall's application 
for psadon under the Criminal Records Act. Your prompt 
attention to this matter would be greatly appreciated. 

As Mr. Marshall's Solicitor, I would appreciate 
that any correspondence be directed to him through out 
office. 

Should you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Yours very truly, 

Felix A. Cacchione 

PAC/oh 
enc. 



Y-A D J 

9 Is employer aware of offences/ 
Lemployeur est-il au courant 
des debts/ 

Yes a No 0 May present employer be contacted concerning this application? Yes E No c 
Oui Non Lamployeur actuel etre rencontre au suiet di cette domande? Our Non 

7 Present employer'Employeur BM& 

UNION OF N.S. INDIANS 

Street No and name N°  et nom de rue 
P.O. BOX 961 
100 MEMBERTOU STREET 

Province 

N .S . 

City"Ville 

SYDNEY 

Home 
Domicile 
Business 
Travail 

(  902  ) 429-6234 

N/A  

Street number and name/Numero el Main de rue Name 'Nom Apt /App 

Province City Ville County/Comte Postal code Code pest, 

Last or family name/Nom de tamale 

MARSHALL 
Name at birth Nom a la na,ssance 

SAME N/A 
2 Dale and place City /Ville Province 

of birth D - J U Y - A 
Date et lieu 
de naissance  I 113 I  0__19J5  I 3 I SYDNEY 

3 Permanent home address'Adresse permanenle actuelie 

5651 OGILVIE STREET APARTMENT 113 
Apt 'App Street number and name Numero it nom de rue 

HALIFAX NOVA SCOTIA 83H 189 
Cr!y"Ville Province Postal Code/Code postal 
Mailing address (print clearly) All correspondence will be sent to this address. 
Azresse postale (imprimer clairement) Toute correspondence sera envoy*e a cell, adresse. 

NOVA SCOTIA 

S.4r 
Mrs AA"' 
Miss'tvl." 
Ms141°.  

Social insurance No,N°  d assurance soca 

iii 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 6 1 01 1  I9 
Driver's licence No /Iv" de permis de co-oui 

MARSH130953006 

Given names,Prenoms 

DONALD JOHN JR. 
Alias'Nom d emprunt 

Country Pays 

CANADA  
Area code Telecnone No 
Indicatit Nt de It t.phdne 
regional 

6 Previous addresses tor last live years (attach list if necessary) 
Ad•esses ainlerieures durant es [mg dernieres annees (toindre une lisle Si necessa,re) 

Street No and name hl el nom de rue 

12155 MONASTERY LAND 

2 

PrOnt'Du ; TO Au 
Pro,nce N Y-A  j U Y-A 

N.S. 0 I5 82 05, 8' —  

I 
--------- — I 

5 MILITARY SERVICE SERVICE DANS LES FORCES ARMEES 
(Please supply a copy of your conduct sheet ) 
(Vetaliez annexer one cope de votre fiche de conduile 

Name and address of your unit 
Nom et adresse de votre unite 

N/A  

Regular Forces Armee permanente 
Reserve Reserve 

Xi&  
DisC'AtOe date Date de licencement 

Cour-v Comte 

HALIFAX 

City 'Ville 

HALIFAX 

8 Complete address of place of work — 
if different from 7 

Acfresse complete du lieu de travail 
Si differente de 7 

Street No and name/N' el n-om de hue City/Ville 
SHUBENACADIE BAND COUNCIL SHUBENACADIE 
SHUBENACADIE RESERVE 

Province 
N.S. 

IC Employment history for last live years (it s'udent or unemployed please specify) 
Indicate by an asterisk (') if past employers are not aware of your offences. 
Anciens employeurs durant les cinq dernieres an-ices (preciser Si eludiant ou sans emploi) 
Indiquez par un asterisque (') si un ancien employeur Kest pas au courant de vos delis. 

3o,.sernerment 
of Ca• du Canada 

National Commission nationale des 
Parole Board liberations conditionnelles 

APPLICATION FOR PARDON DEMANDE DE PARDON 
CRIMINAL RECORDS ACT 101 SUR LE CASIER JUDICIAIRE 

All Questions MUST be answered Please print clearly Or type 
Repondre a 'MUTES les questions Ecrire ciairement en lettres moulees ou dactylographier 

Telephone No 
1,1*  de telephone 

From/Du 
Y-A 

To Au 
Y-A 

426-2543 06 82 
1 

03;83 

539-6688 04 83 PRESEN 

1 

Name and address (including city and province) (attach list if necessary) 
Nom et adresse (vine it province) Ooindre une lisle sr necessaire) 

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN & NORTHERN AFFAIRS 
1256 BARRINGTON  STREET,  HALIFAX,  NOVA SCOTIA 
UNION OF N.S. INDIANS 
100 MEMBERTOU STREET, SYDNEY, NOVA SCOTIA 



-2 - P c .1,5 
11 Name two persons an investigator may contact in conlicience (n0 relatives. employer Or eMplOyeellt 

Indicate by an asterisk (•1 P references are not aware of your offences. 
No.nmez deux personnes a qui un anciolettur pow s +crosier COnfidentiellernent fni parent nr employe'. Ou emplOW, 
indlquez par un ash/risque (') & Ii personne n'est pas au courant der vos 6.114. 

Name arid address (Including city and province)/Nom It adieu. (vine If province) 
Area code 

Indicatif reg'or.si 
Telephone No 
N e telephone 

ALEC CHRISTMAS- 
P.O. 
100 

Box 961 EflP 6J4 
Membertou Street, Sydney, N.S. 

Home 

pom'eii  Business
Travail 

902 ) 5_ 197_5592 _ 

539-6688 902) 

STEPHEN ARONSON -  623 Trelawny, Ottawa, O.N. K2C 3M9 

Home 
Domicile 
Business: 
Travail: 

(043 ) 2 2 - 9 8 1 4 

( 819 ) 994-3747 

12 Is immediate family aware of offences/ 
Est-ce quail famine immediate est au courant des delitsT 

Yes NO 
Non 

13 A pardon is requested for the following fall offences must be listed. attach list if necessary) 
Un pardon est demande pour cc qui suit ( ous les delfts doivent 6tre anumeres, soindre une liStS Si neCessaire) 

Offence(s)/Intraction(s) 
investigating p** 
Force policiere Stritence'Peine 

Dare sentenced 
Uate du luciemont 

Court and address 
Cour M aMesse 

71-05-28/29 
MURDER 206(2) CCC 

SYDNEY CITY 
POLICE LIFE Nov 5/71 

SUPREME COURT OF N. 
KINGS ROAD, SYDNEY 

_ — — 
14 Describe the circumstances of the commission Of each offence (attach extra sheets if necessary) 

Decnvez les circonstances qu, ont Wowe la perpetration de chaque infraction (utilistz des 'tulles additiOnnelles au besoin) 

On the evening of May 28-29, 1971, Sandy Seale was stabbed  in  Wentworth Park 
Sydney, Nova Scotia. I was arrested on June 4, 1971 and charged. I was 
convicted  in Sydney  by a Court composed of a judge and jury on November  5, 197] 
and sentenced to life imprisonment. My appeal from conviction was dismissed 
in September, 1972. On June 16, 1982, the Minister of Justice, Jean Chretien,  
referred the case to the Nova Scotia Supreme Court Appeal Division under 
Section 617 CCC. In May, 1983, I was acquitted by the Supreme Court of Nova  
Scotia, Appeal Division. The murder for which I was charged, convicted and 

_subseaLaently  acquitted was committed by another person named Roy N. EbsarV  
who has now been convicted of the same murder for which I was wrongfully 
convicted. 

I understand that the information on this application will be used in condu:ting an investigation regarding my request tor pardon under the 
Criminal Records Act Copies of this appIrcation may be forwarded on a confidential basis to the appropriate law reniorcemenlagen.7.ies l grant 
permission for. the Wee* of such credit and/or personal information relating to me as May be deemed necessary for the purposes of the 
investigation Of my aPPlication. This permission includes my consent to the release of personal information concerning me within the meaning of 
subsection 52(2) of the Canadian Human Rights Act (Canadian Human Rights Act, bank number 23is00) 

I certify that the statements made by me in this application are true and complete to the best of my knOwledge. 

II est entendu que les renseignements fournis dans la presente serviront a mew unit enquile condiment ma demands de pardon en vertu de la 
Loi sur le casier judrciaire (Des copies do ma demand* pourront Etre envoyees a titre confidential aux Organism.' appropries charges de 
rapplication de is loi Sautorise la divulgation de tout renseignemont qui sera jugtndceisaire sue me per sonne eVou mon credit en relation 111,11C 
renqAte sur le bien-lOnde Ot ma demand. Cette autorisation Sappirque rigalement a ia divufgation do renseignernents personnels. tel qua 
specifie I 'Snide 52(2) de la Liz, canadienne sur es droits de la personne (Loi canadienne Sur *s (Pots Oa la personne. Dengue numero 23600) 

„ratteste qua les diclaratrons quo lai fates dans la presents demand( sont. 'want quo w "ache. vraies et completes 

Signature ••• ••••• ../  

 

-, 
Cate _ 

 

Correspondence in: English II French 0 RETURN TO: 
COrrespondance en: Francais 0 Angie* 0 National Patois Board 

340 Laurier Ave W 
Ottawa. Ontario 
KlA ORt 

RITOURNEr 
Commission nationate des 
iterations conilitionnelles 
343. avenue Laurier west 
OTTAWA (Ontario) 
KtA Ofil 

ATTENTION: COUPETENCE 

S. 



B 
NPE Fat 

INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO TAKE FINGERPRINTS 

1 C 25 
PLEASE READ ALL THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE YOU START 

MATERIALS REQUIRED: Printing strip, form and a cloth to clean the ink from your fingers. 

r 

INSTRUCTIONS 

ensure the hands are clean and dry 

stand in front of a desk or table 

place the printake strip and form on the table with the printake strip on your right 

separate printake strip, being careful not to get ink on your clothes 

with the un-inked edge of the inked strip at the right, hold it vilth your left thumb so that it will not rrove 
around when inking your right thumb 

make a fist of your right hand, with the thumb protruding 

using light pressure, place the thumb on the printake strip. being careful not to twist it 

lift the inked thumb from the strip 

holding the form with your left hand and using the same pressure. place the thumb in the space provided. 
Again, be careful not to twist your thumb. 

NOTE If for some reason you cannot use your right thumb, indicate which finger you used. 

MAKE A TRIAL IMPRESSION FIRST ON A SEPARATE SHEET OF PAPER. 

Take two impressions of the same finger, making sure you do not use the same place on the piintake strip. Either 
side of the printake strip can be used. 

_ _D_ONALLL.EA RS HA 
NAME OF ARRUCANT 
(pnn) clearly or type) 

RETURN TO: CLernenc-y & Cnrnrryal 
Re-cords DAnslon 

340 Launer Ave West 
Otta.a Ontano 
KlA OR1 

FPS No. 410491A  

NPB 332 (9-81) 

     

     

 

SIGNATURE 

   



Government 
of Canada 

National 
Parole Board 

Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A OR1 

Gouvernement 
du Canada 

Commission nationale des 
liberations conditionnelles 

Ottawa (Ontario) 
K1A OR1 

Nor 

9 
fill-1110MP  

JAN 3 0 1984 

 

 

            

            

            

            

            

            

Your file Votre reference 

Janucuty 25, 1984 Our file Notre reference 

139450 

MA. Fetix A. Cacchione 
Lambett g Cacchione 
BatAizteAz 6 Soticitots 
1649 Hottis Stteet, Suite 903 
P.O. Box 547 
Hatctx, Nova Scotia 
833 2R7 

Deat SiA: 

RE: MARSHALL, Donatd John  Jt. 

This is 6utthet to yout tettet 06 Januaty 20, 1984 concetning the 
apptication 60t a patdon undet the Ctiminat Recotds Act submitted 
by Mt. Makshatt. 

1 tegtet to intiotm you that because MA. Matshatt waz acquitted 06 
the change 06 mutdet, this 066ence cannot be patdoned. At the same 
time, a ptetiminaty veti6ication with the R.C.M. Police teveatz 
that MA. Manshatt's tecotd show z two entties, one 60t the6t and one 
60t having been untaw6utty at tame. These two oences can, 
indeed, be consideted undet the Cniminat Recotds Act. 

1 assume that essentiatty, Mt. Matshatt woutd want his tecoAd seated 
and the teietence to the mutdet chatge to be seated as wett. By 
apptying 60A a patdon undet the Ctiminat Recoutz Act 60t the two 
othet 066ences, th,Zz tesutt witt be obtained, that is, the 066icia1 
tecold tetained by the R.C.M.P. witt be seated, az wett az any entity 
which may have tesuZted in acquittal's ot dizmizzatz. 

16 you and yoult ctient wish us to ptoceed thurty, pteaze tet me 
know and we witt initiate OUA inquitiez immediatety. We witt keep 

Canada'. 



10 

2- FC_ 151 

NA We open untie we heaA pLom you again. 

VOUA4 vety tAuty, 

H6ane ChevatieA 
Chie6 
Ctemency and CAiminat 

Recokdis Divizion 
340 LautieA Avenue /e4t 
Ottawa, OntaAio 
KlA OR1 
(613) 995-1308 
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January 30, 1984 

Ms. Helene Chevalier 
Chief, Clemency and 
Criminal Records Division 
140 Laurier Avenue West 
Ottawa, Ontario 
KlA OR1 

Dear Ms. Chevalier: 

Rs DONALD MARSHALL, JR. 
YOUR FILE 119450 

Thank you for your prompt response to our 
letter of January 20, 1984 concerning Mr. Marshall's 
application for pardon under the Criminal Recodds Act. 

Mr. Marshall does indeed want his records 
sealed and the reference to the murder charge sealed 
as well. Does this require a further application by 
Mr. Marshall or can that in fact be done through the 
application that you have at present? 

Your prompt attention to this matter is 
greatly appreciated and I look forwmad to hoazing from 
you in the near future. 

Yours very truly, 

Teliz A. Cacchione 

FAC/oh 
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Government 4  Gouvernement 
of Canada du Canada 

National I Commission nationale des 
Parole Board liberations conditionnelles 

APR - 4 1984 

crd'a.-L4.4, . • 
y- 

/43  
4  1 "irtv-i- ;4:1-e7‘;cei±e 903 

51,i7 
S., 

3 2/2 7 

Your File: 

Our file: /3  

RE: Application for Pardon 

S 4 1-1- g , 

This refers to an application for pardon under the Criminal Records 

Act. 

Our preliminary inquiries have revealed that the criminal record 

reads as enumerated in the attached schedule. 

If this list is accurate, the attached schedule should be si ned 
dated and returned to us. However, s ould any other öTfenes not be 
mentioned in this list, an official confirmation should be forwarded 
to us which can be obtained from the Clerk of the Court where the 
case was heard. In the event a pardon is granted, this will ensure 
that all convictions and discharges registered will be sealed in ac-
cordance with section 6 of the Criminal Records Act. 

It should be noted that the official confirmation of the criminal 
record is essential to the continuation of our inquiries. If we do 
not hear from you within the next two months we will have to presume 
that you are no longer interested in pursuing your request and we 
will close our file accordingly. In the meantime should you require 
any assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Yours truly, , q<5.•t ce---.-t..c5Z, 
* 4C 

t ,r1-k-e. • 

et.1-2-401/ 

Clemency and Criminal 
Records Division 

340 Laurier Avenue West 
OTTAWA, KlA OR1 

(613) 593-5275 

PLEASE QUOTE OUR FLE NUMBER 
P4 ALL COMMUNICATIOKS 

WITH THE BOARD 

FCL2 -6 
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SCHEDULE 
ANNEXE F C 

NAME: /4 "‹.!'Hil  4 
/ 

-L- PA. • 
NOM:  

DATE OF BIRTH: /3//53 

DATE DE NAISSANCE: 

Your File: 
Votre Reference: 

Our File: / 3 9'-/ 5 0   
Notre Reference: 

RECORD OF OFFENCE(S) 
FICHE DE DELIT(S) 

/ 7 0 9 ce, 
, . 

,c -?q 
4z4,4,47/,a4 /77.S . 

0:1(Lx,_ cd,_a_LA_e, -'-c•(-A--D c-t.,•--tA.,n,C;-LA .-- L/'LLc k- -LA-C 4L 

u.:•).- --f-p-,-“A.... -L,C .C-A•-t-t_i; c‘tyiJ--ILC-0.L. -64)-L--  
1-.../---1-

4.
1

..
- L---4-4-€1/ 

‘--.1 3/- • l‘rtLL.- c--4-a+-A-7-e 1 , -v4L-c-Ll.--  

e,ek-k--k.. ,"t: 
0. " ‘,4 ,--4-LC-4_,  ,-4-c-c-d4 0-( 4-44.Z4, L-4-e--.-c-Lil 

L.6-E .4t)i GLL,AL-C-  

--'-‘-'LL/ --4-0-1" --,---€ 
c-d. .-4.4. . 

a- z , ..,-, 
I confirm that the criminal record as enumerated above belongs to me. 

Je reconnais que le dossier criminel tel qu'enonce ci-haut m'appartient. 

Applicant's signature Date 
Signature du requgrant 

PLEASE CLAM OuP FEZ NufweER MERE OE OMR NOM piusiE10 
it ALL COrAPUNICATIOne OE REFIRE/CI DA? S rOUTES 

%van, TN( SOARD ONAhiuracAr043 AvEC LA COkildiSSoN 

FCL2 -65 



OCT - 

1 

3 

. . 

r 
r 

I(.-# 27P  
C • 5 7 

. . 
r3 3  

, 

- 
- 

.............. ..... ...... 

Your File: 
Votre reference: 

Our F Ile:  
Notre reference: 

F7-1,7\17 
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+ Government 
of Canada 

National 
Parole Board 

' Gouvernernent 
du Canada 

t. Commission nationale des 
liberations conditionnelles 

PJD RECuesr 

RE: Application for Pardon 

RS J-/4LL 1 • 

This refers to an application for pardon 
under the Criminal Records Act. 

Our preliminary inquiries have revealed that 
the criminal record reads as enumerated in 
the attached schedule. 

If th list is accurate, the attached  
schedule ;_hould si ned, dat ed aria returne 
to us. However, should any other ot ences 
not be mentioned in this list, an official 
confirmation should be forwarded to us which 
can be obtained from the Clerk of the Court 
where the case was heard. In the event a 
pardon is granted, this will ensure that all 
convict ions and discharges registered will be 
sealed in accordance with sect ion 6 of the 
Criminal Records Act. 

It should be noted that the official conf ir- 
mat ion of the criminal record is essential to 
the continuation of our Inquiries. If we do 
not hear from you within the next two months 
we will have to presume that you are no 
longer interested in pursuing your request 
and we will close our file accordingly. In 
the meantime should you require any assist-
ance, please do not hesitate to cant act us. 

Please quote our file number in all commini-
cations with the Board. 

Yours truly,  

OBIT: Demande de Pardon 

La present e concerne Lne demande de pardon en 
vertu de la Loi sur le easier judicia ire . 

Nos enquetes preliminaires revelent le easier 
judiciaire t el qu' enonce dans 1 ' annexe ci- 
at t achee. 

Si cet te liste est exacte, I' annexe ci- 
at t achee dolt etre signee, datee et nous etre 
retournee. D' autre part, si d' autres infrac-
tions ne sont pas enurrerees sur cette liste, 
veuillez nous en fa ire par venir ine confirma-
tion of fici el le qui peut etre obt enue du 
Gref fier de la Cour oti la cause fit entendue. 
Dans I 'event ual ite oU in pardon serait oc-
troye, nous pourrorts ainsi nous assLrer que 
tout es les condamnat ions ou liberat ions seront 
scel lees et ce, conformernent I ' art icle 6 de 
la I. oi sur le easier judici aire. 

Ii est h not er que la confirmation of ficiel le 
du easier jud ici a ire est essent elle h la 
pours ui te de nos enquet es . Si nous ne r e- 
cevons pas de vas nouvelles d ici deux mois, 
nous devrons pr es umer que vous ne des rez plus 
pours ui vre votre requete et en consequence 
nous fermerorts not re dossier. Dans I ' int er- 
val le, si nous pouvons vous etre it Ile de 
quelqLe facon que cc soit , n'hesitez pas h 
comminiquer avec nous. 

Vous etes prie de citer notre numero de refe-
rence dans tout es vos commun ice t ions avec la 
Commission. 

Veuillez agreer I ' expression de nos rre 11 leurs 
sent iments. 

Clemency and Criminal Records Division 
Division de la clemence et des casiers judiciaires 
340 Laurier Avenue West/340, avenue Laurier, ouest 

OTTAWA, K1A OF11 
(613) 995-1308 

Canada Enclosure Piece jointe FCL 2-6 



SCHEDULE 
ANNEXE 

NAME: ft"GtkS f--f-ct L. oliCt-tt..AvAi/c1- Your File:   E 
NOM: Vot re Reference: 

DATE OF BIRTH: 3 / / 5, 2 
DATE DE NAISSANCE: 

Our File: 
Notre Ref6rence: 

RECORD OF OFFENCE(S) 
FICHE DE DELIT(S) 

15 

C 

q -7 c 

cc,71 . 

I confirm that the criminal record as enumerated above belongs to me. 

Je reconnais que le dossier criminel tel qu'enonce ci-haut m'appartient. 

Applicant's signature Date 
Signature du regurant 

PLE aSE OuC-E OLIF FILE WLDARER 
N ALL COMMLAACATCIALS 

WITH THE BOARD 

1C12-6S 

PRIERE DE c.rrER hturnE NtAAEFIO 
DE REFERENCE nAris Touns 

camAiNcAnons AvEc LA CCNIVISSiCN 



October 15, 1984 

Donald Marshall, JR. 
c/o Karen Brown 
5651 Ogilvie Street 
Apartment 113 
Halifax, Nova Scotia 
B38 1B9 

Dear Junior: 

RE: APPLICATION FOR PARDON  

Enclosed please find a copy of a letter which I have 
today received from the National Parole Board together 
with the Schedule. 

I would ask that you sign this Schedule and fill in the 
date of signing and return this to me at your earliest 
convenience. 

Yours very truly, 

Felix A. Cacchione 

FAC/oh 
enc. 


